Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

NJ Colleges and Universities

College of New Jersey
Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University

New Jersey Institute of Technology

Ramapo College of N.J.

Ri. Stockton College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
T Edison State College

University of Medicine & Dentistry of N.J.

W Paterson University of N.J.
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County College
Camden County College
Cumberland County College
Essex County College
Gloucester County College
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College
Morris, County College of
Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College
Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Instructional

349
344
579
240
409
218
284
287
2,458
0
1,571
398

7,137

99
375
218

56
136

46
125

70

87
124
176
163
100
100
121

22

42
173

26

2,259

9,396

Graduate
Assistants
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Management

73
165
77
130
91
34
74
136
243
92
698
47

1,860

29
58
23
56
36
16
80
36
58
45

49
70
52
37
24
28
24

731

2,591

Professional

258
71
469
52
426
114
217
304
4,396
140
6,151
273

12,871

63
145
253

64
137

57
120

77

45
122
168

72

37
113

90

23

28
156

17

1,787

14,658

Offlc.e anc? Other Support
Administrative

112 234
296 158
240 312
266 166
190 165
141 119
225 224
215 273
1,187 2,046
58 0
1,863 1,410
211 217
5,004 5,324
73 58

92 131
158 75
68 85

82 98

23 24
110 84
50 37

76 14
69 50

46 163
100 63
105 60
42 35

60 3

13 7

29 10

79 67

13 1
1,288 1,065
6,292 6,389

Grand Total

1,026
1,034
1,677

854
1,281
626
1,024
1,215
10,330
290

11,693
1,146

32,196

322
801
727
329
489
166
519
270
280
410
557
447
372
342
311

89
137
499

63

7,130

39,326

Source: Fall 2012 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey




Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

Instructional Graduate Management Professional Office and Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Bloomfield College 70 0 33 93 42 27 265
Caldwell College 88 0 44 54 26 3 215
Centenary College 73 0 17 127 37 30 284
Drew University 160 0 55 159 45 38 457
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florham 141 0 7 131 56 37 372
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro 190 0 18 289 123 49 669
Felician College 109 0 45 62 57 20 293
Georgian Court University 97 0 50 49 53 49 298
Monmouth University 266 0 84 262 176 149 937
Princeton University 871 0 559 1,718 803 1,196 5,147
Rider University 253 0 87 211 115 97 763
Saint Elizabeth, College of 69 0 30 51 33 10 193
Saint Peter's University 115 0 48 92 57 25 337
Seton Hall University 460 0 93 395 181 115 1,244
Stevens Institute of Technology 290 0 0 0 416 68 774
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 3,252 0 1,170 3,693 2,220 1,913 12,248
Berkeley College 71 0 115 36 95 10 327
Devry University 38 0 30 85 4 1 158
Eastern International College 12 0 4 4 15 6 41
Eastwick College 32 0 16 7 28 5 88
Strayer University 12 0 12 7 7 9 47
University of Phoenix 29 0 7 47 4 0 87
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 194 0 184 186 153 31 748

Source: Fall 2012 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey



Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

. L. Instructional Gra.duate Management Professional Offlc.e am! Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Assumption College 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 5 0 1 0 0 3 9
Beth Medrash Govoha 15 0 16 15 19 20 85
Mesivta Keser Torah 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 10 0 3 4 2 3 22
Princeton Theological Seminary 38 0 49 29 59 46 221
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 4 0 0 0 3 3 10
Rabbinical College 16 0 1 3 2 0 22
Somerset Christian College 8 0 12 3 14 5 42
Talmudical Academy 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
Yeshivas Toras Chaim 7 0 1 0 0 2 10
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 115 0 85 54 99 85 438
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 3,561 0 1,439 3,933 2,472 2,029 13,434
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 12,957 0 4,030 18,591 8,764 8,418 52,760

Source: Fall 2012 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables:

Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

NJ Colleges and Universities Instructional

College of New Jersey 444
Kean University 1,137
Montclair State University 1,010
New Jersey City University 511
New Jersey Institute of Technology 282
Ramapo College of N.J. 242
Ri. Stockton College of N.J. 291
Rowan University 615
Rutgers, The State University 1,705
T Edison State College 0
University of Medicine & Dentistry of N.J. 936
W Paterson University of N.J. 800
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS 7,973
Atlantic Cape Community Coll 339
Bergen Community College 700
Brookdale Community College 640
Burlington County College 601
Camden County College 677
Cumberland County College 250
Essex County College 608
Gloucester County College 272
Hudson County Comm College 487
Mercer County Comm College 520
Middlesex County College 558
Morris, County College of 432
Ocean County College 404
Passaic County Comm College 409
Raritan Valley Community Coll 379
Salem Community College 74
Sussex County Community Coll 217
Union County College 346
Warren County Comm College 111
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL 8,024
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS 15,997

Graduate
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251
38
241
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1,818
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Professional

12
351

16
14
13

1,189
22

112
120

1,859
50

44
31

17

51
133
73

21
16
110
182
11
20
11

785

2,644

Office and
Administrative

7

4

34

1

80

110

12

191

897

861
14

2,211
42

100
99
11
15

107
385
200
312

22

87
248

32
71
76
17

1,824

4,035

Other Support

2

0
20
5

0

3

2
17
248

145

444
17

38
48
18
16

18
75
81
11
10
65

13

42

469

913

Grand Total

456
1,155
1,666
564
619
369
390
2,061
4,692
2
2,082
1,014

15,070

448
700
822
783
715
298
610
437
1,023
868
951
486
525
832
566
134
312
475
133

11,118

26,188

Source: Fall 2012 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

. L. Instructional Gra.duate Management Professional Offlc.e am! Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Bloomfield College 149 0 0 4 38 0 191
Caldwell College 139 5 0 9 25 3 181
Centenary College 159 0 0 2 19 21 201
Drew University 118 16 0 16 33 4 187
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm 237 0 0 7 40 1 285
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro 563 0 0 22 22 1 608
Felician College 116 0 1 0 33 22 172
Georgian Court University 136 0 1 14 33 6 190
Monmouth University 301 42 0 11 36 11 401
Princeton University 176 896 21 146 239 210 1,688
Rider University 317 61 2 9 214 7 610
Saint Elizabeth, College of 209 0 0 5 21 5 240
Saint Peter's University 164 0 1 21 42 12 240
Seton Hall University 490 216 1 10 45 3 765
Stevens Institute of Technology 0 12 0 72 0 9 93
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 3,274 1,248 27 348 840 315 6,052
Berkeley College 187 0 0 24 32 4 247
Devry University 193 0 0 1 30 0 224
Eastern International College 22 0 1 4 0 1 28
Eastwick College 65 0 0 14 1 2 82
Strayer University 45 0 0 1 0 0 46
University of Phoenix 47 0 0 0 0 0 47
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 559 0 1 44 63 7 674

Source: Fall 2012 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

. L. Instructional Gra.duate Management Professional Offlc.e am! Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Assumption College 12 0 0 2 2 0 16
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 7 0 0 3 0 0 10
Beth Medrash Govoha 36 46 2 25 19 42 170
Mesivta Keser Torah 3 0 2 0 0 1 6
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 17 0 1 2 7 6 33
Princeton Theological Seminary 17 65 0 3 3 1 89
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
Rabbinical College 2 0 0 1 0 10 13
Somerset Christian College 41 0 1 6 0 2 50
Talmudical Academy 2 0 1 3 0 2 8
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma 2 0 2 2 1 0 7
Yeshivas Toras Chaim 5 0 1 2 0 0 8
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 146 111 11 51 32 64 415
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 3,979 1,359 39 443 935 386 7,141
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 19,976 3,907 90 3,087 4,970 1,299 33,329

Source: Fall 2012 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 28 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables:
Instructional, Graduate Assistant, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;
Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.
Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

NJ Colleges and Universities

College of New Jersey
Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University

New Jersey Institute of Technology

Ramapo College of N.J.

Ri. Stockton College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
T Edison State College

University of Medicine & Dentistry of N.J.

W Paterson University of N.J.
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County College
Camden County College
Cumberland County College
Essex County College
Gloucester County College
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College
Morris, County College of
Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College
Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Instructional

793
1,481
1,589
751
691
460
575
902
4,163
0
2,507
1,198

15,110

438
1,075
858
657
813
296
733
342
574
644
734
595
504
509
500
96
259
519
137

10,283

25,393

Graduate
Assistants

251
38
241

72
49
1,818

78

2,547
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Management

73
167
77
132
91
34
74
136
245
94
726
47

1,896

29
58
23
59
36
16
80
36
58
45

49
78
52
37
28
28
24

746

2,642

Professional

261
83
820
59
442
128
230
1,493
4,418
140
6,263
393

14,730

113
145
297
95
146
74
122
128
178
195
168
93
53
223
272
34
48
167
21

2,572

17,302

Office and
Administrative

119

300

274

267

270

251

237

406

2,084

58

2,724

225

7,215

115
92
258
167
93
38
110
157
461
269
358
122
192
290
60
45
100
155
30

3,112

10,327

Other Support

236
158
332
171
165
122
226
290

2,294

0

1,555

219

5,768

75
131
113
133
116
40
84
44
32
125
244
74
70
100

20

14
109

1,534

7,302

Grand Total

1,482
2,189
3,343
1,418
1,900

995
1,414
3,276

15,022

292

13,775
2,160

47,266

770
1,501
1,549
1,112
1,204

464
1,129

707
1,303
1,278
1,508

933

897
1,174

877

223

449

974

196

18,248

65,514

Source: Fall 2012 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey




TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

Graduate

Office and

NJ Colleges and Universities Instructional Assistants Management Professional Administrative Other Support Grand Total

Bloomfield College 219 0 33 97 80 27 456
Caldwell College 227 5 44 63 51 6 396
Centenary College 232 0 17 129 56 51 485
Drew University 278 16 55 175 78 42 644
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm 378 0 7 138 96 38 657
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro 753 0 18 311 145 50 1,277
Felician College 225 0 46 62 90 42 465
Georgian Court University 233 0 51 63 86 55 488
Monmouth University 567 42 84 273 212 160 1,338
Princeton University 1,047 896 580 1,864 1,042 1,406 6,835
Rider University 570 61 89 220 329 104 1,373
Saint Elizabeth, College of 278 0 30 56 54 15 433
Saint Peter's University 279 0 49 113 99 37 577
Seton Hall University 950 216 94 405 226 118 2,009
Stevens Institute of Technology 290 12 0 72 416 77 867
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 6,526 1,248 1,197 4,041 3,060 2,228 18,300
Berkeley College 258 0 115 60 127 14 574
Devry University 231 0 30 86 34 1 382
Eastern International College 34 0 5 8 15 7 69
Eastwick College 97 0 16 21 29 7 170
Strayer University 57 0 12 8 7 9 93
University of Phoenix 76 0 7 47 4 0 134
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 753 0 185 230 216 38 1,422

Source: Fall 2012 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey




TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

. L. Instructional Gra.duate Management Professional Offlc.e am! Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Assumption College 12 0 2 2 2 0 18
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 12 0 1 3 0 3 19
Beth Medrash Govoha 51 46 18 40 38 62 255
Mesivta Keser Torah 7 0 2 0 0 2 11
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 27 0 4 6 9 9 55
Princeton Theological Seminary 55 65 49 32 62 47 310
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 6 0 0 1 3 3 13
Rabbinical College 18 0 1 4 2 10 35
Somerset Christian College 49 0 13 9 14 7 92
Talmudical Academy 6 0 1 3 0 2 12
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma 4 0 2 2 1 2 11
Yeshivas Toras Chaim 12 0 2 2 0 2 18
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 261 111 96 105 131 149 853
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 7,540 1,359 1,478 4,376 3,407 2,415 20,575
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 32,933 3,907 4,120 21,678 13,734 9,717 86,089

Source: Fall 2012 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables:

Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.
Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




