Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
College of New Jersey	349	0	73	258	112	234	1,026
Kean University	344	0	165	71	296	158	1,034
Montclair State University	579	0	77	469	240	312	1,677
New Jersey City University	240	0	130	52	266	166	854
New Jersey Institute of Technology	409	0	91	426	190	165	1,281
Ramapo College of N.J.	218	0	34	114	141	119	626
Ri. Stockton College of N.J.	284	0	74	217	225	224	1,024
Rowan University	287	0	136	304	215	273	1,215
Rutgers, The State University	2,458	0	243	4,396	1,187	2,046	10,330
T Edison State College	0	0	92	140	58	0	290
University of Medicine & Dentistry of N.J.	1,571	0	698	6,151	1,863	1,410	11,693
W Paterson University of N.J.	398	0	47	273	211	217	1,146
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	7,137	0	1,860	12,871	5,004	5,324	32,196
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	99	0	29	63	73	58	322
Bergen Community College	375	0	58	145	92	131	801
Brookdale Community College	218	0	23	253	158	75	727
Burlington County College	56	0	56	64	68	85	329
Camden County College	136	0	36	137	82	98	489
Cumberland County College	46	0	16	57	23	24	166
Essex County College	125	0	80	120	110	84	519
Gloucester County College	70	0	36	77	50	37	270
Hudson County Comm College	87	0	58	45	76	14	280
Mercer County Comm College	124	0	45	122	69	50	410
Middlesex County College	176	0	4	168	46	163	557
Morris, County College of	163	0	49	72	100	63	447
Ocean County College	100	0	70	37	105	60	372
Passaic County Comm College	100	0	52	113	42	35	342
Raritan Valley Community Coll	121	0	37	90	60	3	311
Salem Community College	22	0	24	23	13	7	89
Sussex County Community Coll	42	0	28	28	29	10	137
Union County College	173	0	24	156	79	67	499
Warren County Comm College	26	0	6	17	13	1	63
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	2,259	0	731	1,787	1,288	1,065	7,130
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	9,396	0	2,591	14,658	6,292	6,389	39,326

Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Bloomfield College	70	0	33	93	42	27	265
Caldwell College	88	0	44	54	26	3	215
Centenary College	73	0	17	127	37	30	284
Drew University	160	0	55	159	45	38	457
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florham	141	0	7	131	56	37	372
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro	190	0	18	289	123	49	669
Felician College	109	0	45	62	57	20	293
Georgian Court University	97	0	50	49	53	49	298
Monmouth University	266	0	84	262	176	149	937
Princeton University	871	0	559	1,718	803	1,196	5,147
Rider University	253	0	87	211	115	97	763
Saint Elizabeth, College of	69	0	30	51	33	10	193
Saint Peter's University	115	0	48	92	57	25	337
Seton Hall University	460	0	93	395	181	115	1,244
Stevens Institute of Technology	290	0	0	0	416	68	774
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	3,252	0	1,170	3,693	2,220	1,913	12,248
Berkeley College	71	0	115	36	95	10	327
Devry University	38	0	30	85	4	1	158
Eastern International College	12	0	4	4	15	6	41
Eastwick College	32	0	16	7	28	5	88
Strayer University	12	0	12	7	7	9	47
University of Phoenix	29	0	7	47	4	0	87
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	194	0	184	186	153	31	748

Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Assumption College	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	5	0	1	0	0	3	9
Beth Medrash Govoha	15	0	16	15	19	20	85
Mesivta Keser Torah	4	0	0	0	0	1	5
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	10	0	3	4	2	3	22
Princeton Theological Seminary	38	0	49	29	59	46	221
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	4	0	0	0	3	3	10
Rabbinical College	16	0	1	3	2	0	22
Somerset Christian College	8	0	12	3	14	5	42
Talmudical Academy	4	0	0	0	0	0	4
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma	2	0	0	0	0	2	4
Yeshivas Toras Chaim	7	0	1	0	0	2	10
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	115	0	85	54	99	85	438
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	3,561	0	1,439	3,933	2,472	2,029	13,434
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	12,957	0	4,030	18,591	8,764	8,418	52,760

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables: Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate	Management	Professional	Office and	Other Support	Grand Total
College of New Jersey	444	Assistants 0	0	3	Administrative 7	2	456
Kean University	1,137	0	2	12	4	0	1,155
Montclair State University	1,010	251	0	351	34	20	1,666
New Jersey City University	511	38	2	7	1	5	564
New Jersey Institute of Technology	282	241	0	16	80	0	619
Ramapo College of N.J.	242	0	0	14	110	3	369
Ri. Stockton College of N.J.	291	72	0	13	12	2	390
Rowan University	615	49	0	1,189	191	17	2,061
Rutgers, The State University	1,705	1,818	2	22	897	248	4,692
T Edison State College	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
University of Medicine & Dentistry of N.J.	936	0	28	112	861	145	2,082
W Paterson University of N.J.	800	78	0	120	14	2	1,014
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	7,973	2,547	36	1,859	2,211	444	15,070
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	339	0	0	50	42	17	448
Bergen Community College	700	0	0	0	0	0	700
Brookdale Community College	640	0	0	44	100	38	822
Burlington County College	601	1	3	31	99	48	783
Camden County College	677	0	0	9	11	18	715
Cumberland County College	250	0	0	17	15	16	298
Essex County College	608	0	0	2	0	0	610
Gloucester County College	272	0	0	51	107	7	437
Hudson County Comm College	487	0	0	133	385	18	1,023
Mercer County Comm College	520	0	0	73	200	75	868
Middlesex County College	558	0	0	0	312	81	951
Morris, County College of	432	0	0	21	22	11	486
Ocean County College	404	0	8	16	87	10	525
Passaic County Comm College	409	0	0	110	248	65	832
Raritan Valley Community Coll	379	0	0	182	0	5	566
Salem Community College	74	0	4	11	32	13	134
Sussex County Community Coll	217	0	0	20	71	4	312
Union County College	346	0	0	11	76	42	475
Warren County Comm College	111	0	0	4	17	1	133
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	8,024	1	15	785	1,824	469	11,118
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	15,997	2,548	51	2,644	4,035	913	26,188

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Bloomfield College	149	0	0	4	38	0	191
Caldwell College	139	5	0	9	25	3	181
Centenary College	159	0	0	2	19	21	201
Drew University	118	16	0	16	33	4	187
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm	237	0	0	7	40	1	285
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro	563	0	0	22	22	1	608
Felician College	116	0	1	0	33	22	172
Georgian Court University	136	0	1	14	33	6	190
Monmouth University	301	42	0	11	36	11	401
Princeton University	176	896	21	146	239	210	1,688
Rider University	317	61	2	9	214	7	610
Saint Elizabeth, College of	209	0	0	5	21	5	240
Saint Peter's University	164	0	1	21	42	12	240
Seton Hall University	490	216	1	10	45	3	765
Stevens Institute of Technology	0	12	0	72	0	9	93
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	3,274	1,248	27	348	840	315	6,052
Berkeley College	187	0	0	24	32	4	247
Devry University	193	0	0	1	30	0	224
Eastern International College	22	0	1	4	0	1	28
Eastwick College	65	0	0	14	1	2	82
Strayer University	45	0	0	1	0	0	46
University of Phoenix	47	0	0	0	0	0	47
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	559	0	1	44	63	7	674

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Assumption College	12	0	0	2	2	0	16
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	7	0	0	3	0	0	10
Beth Medrash Govoha	36	46	2	25	19	42	170
Mesivta Keser Torah	3	0	2	0	0	1	6
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	17	0	1	2	7	6	33
Princeton Theological Seminary	17	65	0	3	3	1	89
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	2	0	0	1	0	0	3
Rabbinical College	2	0	0	1	0	10	13
Somerset Christian College	41	0	1	6	0	2	50
Talmudical Academy	2	0	1	3	0	2	8
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	0	0	1	1	0	0	2
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma	2	0	2	2	1	0	7
Yeshivas Toras Chaim	5	0	1	2	0	0	8
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	146	111	11	51	32	64	415
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	3,979	1,359	39	443	935	386	7,141
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	19,976	3,907	90	3,087	4,970	1,299	33,329

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 28 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables: Instructional, Graduate Assistant, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.

TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

	Instructional	Graduate	Managamart	Professional	Office and	Other Support	Grand Total
NJ Colleges and Universities	instructional	Assistants	Management	Professional	Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
College of New Jersey	793	0	73	261	119	236	1,482
Kean University	1,481	0	167	83	300	158	2,189
Montclair State University	1,589	251	77	820	274	332	3,343
New Jersey City University	751	38	132	59	267	171	1,418
New Jersey Institute of Technology	691	241	91	442	270	165	1,900
Ramapo College of N.J.	460	0	34	128	251	122	995
Ri. Stockton College of N.J.	575	72	74	230	237	226	1,414
Rowan University	902	49	136	1,493	406	290	3,276
Rutgers, The State University	4,163	1,818	245	4,418	2,084	2,294	15,022
T Edison State College	0	0	94	140	58	0	292
University of Medicine & Dentistry of N.J.	2,507	0	726	6,263	2,724	1,555	13,775
W Paterson University of N.J.	1,198	78	47	393	225	219	2,160
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	15,110	2,547	1,896	14,730	7,215	5,768	47,266
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	438	0	29	113	115	75	770
Bergen Community College	1,075	0	58	145	92	131	1,501
Brookdale Community College	858	0	23	297	258	113	1,549
Burlington County College	657	1	59	95	167	133	1,112
Camden County College	813	0	36	146	93	116	1,204
Cumberland County College	296	0	16	74	38	40	464
Essex County College	733	0	80	122	110	84	1,129
Gloucester County College	342	0	36	128	157	44	707
Hudson County Comm College	574	0	58	178	461	32	1,303
Mercer County Comm College	644	0	45	195	269	125	1,278
Middlesex County College	734	0	4	168	358	244	1,508
Morris, County College of	595	0	49	93	122	74	933
Ocean County College	504	0	78	53	192	70	897
Passaic County Comm College	509	0	52	223	290	100	1,174
Raritan Valley Community Coll	500	0	37	272	60	8	877
Salem Community College	96	0	28	34	45	20	223
Sussex County Community Coll	259	0	28	48	100	14	449
Union County College	519	0	24	167	155	109	974
Warren County Comm College	137	0	6	21	30	2	196
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	10,283	1	746	2,572	3,112	1,534	18,248
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	25,393	2,548	2,642	17,302	10,327	7,302	65,514

TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Bloomfield College	219	0	33	97	80	27	456
Caldwell College	227	5	44	63	51	6	396
Centenary College	232	0	17	129	56	51	485
Drew University	278	16	55	175	78	42	644
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm	378	0	7	138	96	38	657
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro	753	0	18	311	145	50	1,277
Felician College	225	0	46	62	90	42	465
Georgian Court University	233	0	51	63	86	55	488
Monmouth University	567	42	84	273	212	160	1,338
Princeton University	1,047	896	580	1,864	1,042	1,406	6,835
Rider University	570	61	89	220	329	104	1,373
Saint Elizabeth, College of	278	0	30	56	54	15	433
Saint Peter's University	279	0	49	113	99	37	577
Seton Hall University	950	216	94	405	226	118	2,009
Stevens Institute of Technology	290	12	0	72	416	77	867
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	6,526	1,248	1,197	4,041	3,060	2,228	18,300
Berkeley College	258	0	115	60	127	14	574
Devry University	231	0	30	86	34	1	382
Eastern International College	34	0	5	8	15	7	69
Eastwick College	97	0	16	21	29	7	170
Strayer University	57	0	12	8	7	9	93
University of Phoenix	76	0	7	47	4	0	134
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	753	0	185	230	216	38	1,422

TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2012

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Assumption College	12	0	2	2	2	0	18
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	12	0	1	3	0	3	19
Beth Medrash Govoha	51	46	18	40	38	62	255
Mesivta Keser Torah	7	0	2	0	0	2	11
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	27	0	4	6	9	9	55
Princeton Theological Seminary	55	65	49	32	62	47	310
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	6	0	0	1	3	3	13
Rabbinical College	18	0	1	4	2	10	35
Somerset Christian College	49	0	13	9	14	7	92
Talmudical Academy	6	0	1	3	0	2	12
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	2	0	1	1	0	0	4
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma	4	0	2	2	1	2	11
Yeshivas Toras Chaim	12	0	2	2	0	2	18
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	261	111	96	105	131	149	853
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	7,540	1,359	1,478	4,376	3,407	2,415	20,575
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	32,933	3,907	4,120	21,678	13,734	9,717	86,089

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables: Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.